## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25278/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2022 in WP(C) No. 8953/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S GREEN SQUARE INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a week. List on 03.09.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)